At IAS Part _____ of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, held in and for the County of New York, at the Courthouse located at 60 Centre Street, New York, New York on the _____ day of April, 2018

PRESENT:_

Justice

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, and CITIBANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as Trustees, Indenture Trustees, Securities Administrators, Paying Agents, and/or Calculation Agents of Certain Residential Mortgage-Backed Securitization Trusts),

Index No. 651625/2018

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE

Petitioners,

For Judicial Instructions under CPLR Article 77 on the Administration and Distribution of a Settlement Payment.

Upon reading and filing of the accompanying (1) Affirmation of Zachary G. Newman, Esq., a member of the Bar of the State of New York and attorney of record herein for Petitioner Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Wells Fargo"), affirmed on April 10, 2018; (2) Affidavit of Robert L. Schnell, Jr., sworn to on April 10, 2018, and a Certificate of Good Standing from the Bar of the State of Minnesota where Mr. Schnell is admitted to the practice of law; (3) Affidavit of Michael F. Doty, sworn to on April 4, 2018, and a Certificate of Good Standing from the Bar of the State of Minnesota where Mr. Doty is admitted to the practice of law; (4) Affidavit of Stephen M. Mertz, sworn to on April 5, 2018, and a Certificate of Good Standing from the Bar of the State of Minnesota where Mr. Mertz is admitted to the practice of law; and (5) Affidavit of Ryan G. Milligan, sworn to on April 6, 2018, and Certificates of Good Standing from the Bars of the States of Michigan, Illinois and Indiana where Mr. Milligan is admitted to the practice of law, it is hereby

NOW, upon the motion by Order to Show Cause of Wells Fargo, by and through their New York counsel Hahn & Hessen LLP, it is:

ORDERED that Petitioners U.S. Bank National Association, Wilmington Trust, National Association, Wilmington Trust Company, and Citibank, National Association are directed to show cause at IAS Part __, Room ___, at the Courthouse located at 60 Centre Street, New York, New York, on or before the __ day of April, 2018, at __ o'clock in the __.m., why an order should not be made and entered:

1. pursuant to 22 N.Y.C.R.R. §§ 520.11 and 602.2, admitting Mr. Schnell, Mr. Doty, Mr. Mertz and Mr. Milligan *pro hac vice* to represent Wells Fargo in the above-captioned action; and

2. and for such other and further relief as may be just and proper.

ORDERED, that a copy of this order and all supporting papers shall be served on or before April ____, 2018, by electronically filing same onto the NYS Court Electronic Filing System in this action; and it is further

ORDERED, that answering papers (if any) shall be served upon Wells Fargo's counsel, Hahn & Hessen LLP, so as to be received no later than 12:00 p.m. (noon) on or before April __, 2018, by electronically filing same onto the NYS Court Electronic Filing system in this action.

ENTER:

J. S. C.